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             Garden View of New Iberia 

1000 Darby Lane New Iberia, LA 70560 

  Phone: 337.364.2266  |  Fax: 337.364.6919 

                                               
 www.gardenview.org  

Administrative Staff 

Aimee Adams—Executive  Director   

Taylor Thibodeaux—Administrative Assistant 

 Julie Comeaux—Accounting Manager   

Natalie Johnson—Community Liaison 

Latoya Lockett—Wellness Coordinator  

Stella George—Staff Coordinator  

Monica Jones —Dietary Supervisor  

David George—Maintenance Manager  

Jessica Leon - Life Enrichment Coordinator 

 2:15 PM  

5/16/2023  ~USS Indianapolis: Men of Courage~ 
 

After delivering the weapons that will end World War II, the 

"USS Indianapolis" crew is denied the celebration of a mission 
accomplished when their ship is sunk by the Japanese. 

Stranded at sea, the survivors face hunger, thirst and shark 
attacks.  

facebook.com/gvnewiberia   

Theater Room 
Upstairs  

 Residents: 

Verna Suard—5/5  

Ouida Mae Touchet—5/15       
                   

 Employees: 

Natassha Celestine—5/20 

LaQuita—5/24  

Stella George—5/31 

RESIDENT OF THE MONTH:  

Marilyn Sorrel 

Garden View  

Ms. Ouida Mae Touchet 

May 5, 2023 



 

 

may chapel schedule 
Tuesday 5/9 9:00 AM Rosary & Mass w/ Monsignor Romero 

Tuesday 5/23 9:00 AM Rosary & Mass w/ Monsignor Romero 

    
 

Rosary every morning at 9:00 a.m. in the chapel on the 2nd floor. 

Thursday May 4 9:30 AM Vital Clinic w/ Grace Home Health 

Friday May 5 10:30 AM Music w/ The Legends Show 

Monday May 8 2:15 PM  Unlimited Bingo 

Wednesday May 10 10:30 AM Wal—Mart 

Friday May 12 2:15 PM Sweet Treat & Coffee w/ Mom 

Sunday  May 14 2:15 PM  Bingo 

Tuesday May 16 2:15 PM Movie & Popcorn  

Wednesday May 17 10:30 AM 
Ribbon Cutting for 20th Years Anniversary for 

Garden View  

Friday May 19 10:30 AM Lunch Outing 

Tuesday May 23  9:00 AM  Rosary & Mass  

Wednesday  May 24 3:30 PM Sitting Yoga 

Thursday May 25 2:15 PM  Bingo Buck Auction w/ Acadian HomeCare 

Friday  May 26 10:30 AM Bons Temps Line Dancers 

Saturday May 29 2:15 PM Bingo 

Wednesday  May 31 1:00 PM Conrad Rice Mill Tour 


